Fax Server Division of Corporations	7/9/2010 12:06:30 PM Floritin Departure Discondificor Electro ictuling	PAGE 1/004 entionState participation over Steet	Fax Server
Note: Please (show	print this page and use it as a co wn below) on the top and bottom of	ver sheet. Type the fa	ax audit number ument.
	(((H100001539)	70 3)))	
	H100001539703A8		
Note: DO NO	T hit the REFRESH/RELOAD bu Doing so will generate anot		from this page.
	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617 Account Name : HOLLAND & Account Number : 072100000 Phone : (813)227 Fax Number : (813)229 ail address for this busine eport mailings. Enter only of ress:	6383 KNIGHT 0016 8500 0134 ss entity to be u	
RECEIVED 10 JUL -9 PH 12: 25 IALLAHASSEE.FLORIDA	FLORIDA LIMITED LI Bullgator Bling Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge		T. CLINE JUL 1 2 2010 EXAMINER
Electronic Fili	ng Menu Corporate Filing	Menu	Help

٠

Fax Server

7 - - -

is:

PAGE 2/004 7/9/2010 12:06:30 PM

Fax Server H10000153970 3

.....

100

מל

n C L

Ön

~

and shall

ف

ണ

.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

BULLGATOR BLING, LLC

The undersigned sole manager of a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does hereby submit the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be Bullgator Bling, LLC.

ARTICLE II. EFFECTIVE DATE AND DURATION

The period of the Company's duration shall commence effective as of July 6, 2010, exist perpetually, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's operating agreement.

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida. BE

ARTICLE IV. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company shall be:

5121 South Nichol Street Tampa, FL 33611

ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida

Delores Andrews 5121 South Nichol Street Tampa, Florida 33611

A written statement as prescribed by the Florida Department of State pursuant to Section 608.415(2), Florida Statutes, is attached to these Articles of Organization.

Fax Server

ARTICLE VIII. COMPANY MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed under the direction of the sole manager. The name and street address of the initial manager of the Company is:

Melissa Cason-Kinney 12247 MT. Hwy, 83 Bigfork, Montana 59911

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on this 18th day of May, 2010.

thorized Representative

SECRETARY OF STATE

^

Fax Server

7/9/2010 12:06:30 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server H10000153970 3

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

Pursuant to Chapter 608.415, Florida Statutes, or other more applicable statute, the following is submitted:

That Bullgator Bling, LLC, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its initial registered office, as indicated in the Articles of Organization, at 5121 South Nichol Street, Tampa, Florida 33611, has named Delores Andrews, as its agent to accept service of process within this state. ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the limited liability company named above, at the place designated in this certificate, I agree to act in that capacity, to comply with the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, and am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of that position, as provided in the Florida Limited Liability Act.

Dated: 5/2//10

Delores Andrews, Registered Agent

9476061_v1

69 --